
                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - North -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5260  Cameron Weiland             12  Lakeside Lutheran                 16:21.9  5:17 
      2    2 5280  Roger Melland               11  Lodi                              17:24.9  5:37 
      3    3 5172  Caleb Stadler               11  Columbus                          17:28.5  5:38 
      4    4 5248  Mark Garcia                 12  Lakeside Lutheran                 17:29.4  5:38 
      5    5 5246  Gideon Ewerdt               12  Lakeside Lutheran                 17:38.3  5:41 
      6    6 5245  Daniel Ertman               12  Lakeside Lutheran                 17:42.1  5:42 
      7    7 5354  Wyatt See                   10  Poynette                          18:03.4  5:49 
      8    8 5251  Will Hemling                11  Lakeside Lutheran                 18:12.1  5:52 
      9    9 5275  Everett Clemens             10  Lodi                              18:21.4  5:55 
     10   10 5273  Walter Beld                 12  Lodi                              18:29.2  5:58 
     11   11 5256  Grant Schmid                10  Lakeside Lutheran                 18:30.5  5:58 
     12   12 5215  Max Kressner                11  Lake Mills                        18:32.3  5:59 
     13   13 5217  Saul Lopez                  11  Lake Mills                        18:45.0  6:03 
     14   14 5223  Braxton Walter              11  Lake Mills                        18:45.4  6:03 
     15   15 5165  Caden Atkins                11  Columbus                          19:05.6  6:09 
     16   16 5210  Clovis Cormier-Tardif       11  Lake Mills                        19:13.7  6:12 
     17   17 5212  James Hafenstein            12  Lake Mills                        19:15.9  6:13 
     18   18 5279  Chase Maas                  10  Lodi                              19:19.8  6:14 
     19   19 5258  Jack Simmons                11  Lakeside Lutheran                 19:27.3  6:16 
     20   20 5283  Ben Schultz                 12  Lodi                              19:38.9  6:20 
     21   21 5348  JJ Davidson                  9  Poynette                          19:50.1  6:24 
     22   22 5347  Tanis Crawford              12  Poynette                          19:54.4  6:25 
     23   23 5272  Jonah Barden                12  Lodi                              20:03.9  6:28 
     24   24 5346  Brady Cox                   10  Poynette                          20:11.2  6:30 
     25   25 5213  Adam Hartman                 9  Lake Mills                        20:19.1  6:33 
     26   26 5349  Trevor Day                  10  Poynette                          20:23.7  6:34 
     27   27 5350  Jacob Digman                 9  Poynette                          20:27.7  6:36 
     28   28 5170  Alex Lewke                  10  Columbus                          21:01.3  6:46 
     29   29 5168  Kyle Kranz                  12  Columbus                          21:31.1  6:56 
     30   30 5209  Aric Braund                  9  Lake Mills                        21:41.8  6:59 
     31   31 5166  Colin Bolliger               9  Columbus                          22:22.5  7:13 
     32   32 5173  Michael Trava                9  Columbus                          22:23.2  7:13 
     33   33 5351  Alexander Graeme            10  Poynette                          22:37.3  7:17 
     34   34 5169  Brady Lang                  12  Columbus                          22:40.7  7:18 
     35   35 5276  Sam Clepper                 12  Lodi                              22:46.6  7:20 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - North -
                                           

       1.    24  Lakeside Lutheran                          (17:28.8  87:23.8 1:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Cameron Weiland           12 16:21.9
       2      4  Mark Garcia               12 17:29.4
       3      5  Gideon Ewerdt             12 17:38.3
       4      6  Daniel Ertman             12 17:42.1
       5      8  Will Hemling              11 18:12.1
       6   ( 11) Grant Schmid              10 18:30.5
       7   ( 19) Jack Simmons              11 19:27.3

       2.    59  Lodi                                       (18:38.9  93:14.2 2:14.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Roger Melland             11 17:24.9
       2      9  Everett Clemens           10 18:21.4
       3     10  Walter Beld               12 18:29.2
       4     18  Chase Maas                10 19:19.8
       5     20  Ben Schultz               12 19:38.9
       6   ( 23) Jonah Barden              12 20:03.9
       7   ( 35) Sam Clepper               12 22:46.6

       3.    72  Lake Mills                                 (18:54.5  94:32.3 0:43.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Max Kressner              11 18:32.3
       2     13  Saul Lopez                11 18:45.0
       3     14  Braxton Walter            11 18:45.4
       4     16  Clovis Cormier-Tardif     11 19:13.7
       5     17  James Hafenstein          12 19:15.9
       6   ( 25) Adam Hartman               9 20:19.1
       7   ( 30) Aric Braund                9 21:41.8

       4.   100  Poynette                                   (19:40.6  98:22.8 2:20.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Wyatt See                 10 18:03.4
       2     21  JJ Davidson                9 19:50.1
       3     22  Tanis Crawford            12 19:54.4
       4     24  Brady Cox                 10 20:11.2
       5     26  Trevor Day                10 20:23.7
       6   ( 27) Jacob Digman               9 20:27.7
       7   ( 33) Alexander Graeme          10 22:37.3

       5.   106  Columbus                                   (20:17.8  101:29.0 4:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Caleb Stadler             11 17:28.5
       2     15  Caden Atkins              11 19:05.6
       3     28  Alex Lewke                10 21:01.3
       4     29  Kyle Kranz                12 21:31.1
       5     31  Colin Bolliger             9 22:22.5
       6   ( 32) Michael Trava              9 22:23.2
       7   ( 34) Brady Lang                12 22:40.7
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5154  Carter Scholey              12  Belleville                        16:37.4  5:22 
      2    2 5194  Martin Kimmel               12  Deerfield/Cambridge               17:07.5  5:31 
      3    3 5295  Jaxon Hornby                12  Marshall                          17:32.8  5:39 
      4    4 5382  Kirk Caminiti               11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       17:36.7  5:41 
      5    5 5190  Cody Curtis                 12  Deerfield/Cambridge               17:52.6  5:46 
      6    6 5380  Trevor Baryenbruch          12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       18:11.0  5:52 
      7    7 5366  Owen Koele                  11  Waterloo                          19:00.2  6:07 
      8    8 5369  Isaac Opsteen               10  Waterloo                          19:10.7  6:11 
      9    9 5296  Huston Siedschlag           12  Marshall                          19:25.1  6:15 
     10   10 5322  Tanner Gardner              12  New Glarus/Monticello             19:28.1  6:16 
     11   11 5361  David Cefalu                11  Waterloo                          19:32.9  6:18 
     12   12 5155  Jackson Scholey             10  Belleville                        19:37.3  6:19 
     13   13 5195  James Leonard               11  Deerfield/Cambridge               19:42.3  6:21 
     14   14 5291  Luke Egan                   11  Marshall                          19:45.3  6:22 
     15   15 5148  Aiden Campbell              12  Belleville                        19:58.4  6:26 
     16   16 5321  Dylan Gardner                9  New Glarus/Monticello             20:06.1  6:29 
     17   17 5326  Joren Salas                  9  New Glarus/Monticello             20:06.2  6:29 
     18   18 5385  Travis Dreikosen            10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       20:27.2  6:35 
     19   19 5145  Carson Biermeier             9  Belleville                        20:27.7  6:36 
     20   20 5325  Grayson Rodefeld            12  New Glarus/Monticello             20:32.6  6:37 
     21   21 5146  William Booth               12  Belleville                        20:34.1  6:38 
     22   22 5384  Noah Doescher               10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       20:41.3  6:40 
     23   23 5371  Harrison Schaefer           11  Waterloo                          20:43.4  6:41 
     24   24 5298  Miles Zimmerman             12  Marshall                          20:48.9  6:42 
     25   25 7336  Max Helmniak                 9  Deerfield/Cambridge               20:56.1  6:45 
     26   26 5363  Mason Dolfin                 9  Waterloo                          20:58.5  6:46 
     27   27 5152  Shepard Nass                10  Belleville                        20:58.5  6:46 
     28   28 5294  Elijah Hall                  9  Marshall                          21:06.5  6:48 
     29   29 5198  Robert Thompson             12  Deerfield/Cambridge               21:16.1  6:51 
     30   30 5394  Judson Poad                 10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       21:23.0  6:53 
     31   31 5323  Royce Jordan                 9  New Glarus/Monticello             21:37.7  6:58 
     32   32 5197  Perry Thompson              12  Deerfield/Cambridge               22:03.2  7:06 
     33   33 5292  Christopher Gamon-Garcia    11  Marshall                          22:05.6  7:07 
     34   34 5372  Kellan Smith                11  Waterloo                          22:07.2  7:08 
     35   35 5189  Thomas Connor               11  Deerfield/Cambridge               22:15.4  7:10 
     36   36 5293  Anthony Gonzalez            10  Marshall                          22:35.4  7:17 
     37   37 5327  Jack Umhoefer               10  New Glarus/Monticello             22:42.2  7:19 
     38   38 5362  Matteo Cefalu               12  Waterloo                          22:46.6  7:20 
     39   39 5147  Aiden Buol                   9  Belleville                        22:58.2  7:24 
     40   40 5390  Hunter Larson               10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:00.1  7:25 
     41   41 5393  Griffin Owens               11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:58.6  7:44 
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       1.    68  Belleville                                 (19:27.0  97:14.9 3:56.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Scholey            12 16:37.4
       2     12  Jackson Scholey           10 19:37.3
       3     15  Aiden Campbell            12 19:58.4
       4     19  Carson Biermeier           9 20:27.7
       5     21  William Booth             12 20:34.1
       6   ( 27) Shepard Nass              10 20:58.5
       7   ( 39) Aiden Buol                 9 22:58.2

       2.    74  Deerfield/Cambridge                        (19:23.0  96:54.6 4:08.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Martin Kimmel             12 17:07.5
       2      5  Cody Curtis               12 17:52.6
       3     13  James Leonard             11 19:42.3
       4     25  Max Helmniak               9 20:56.1
       5     29  Robert Thompson           12 21:16.1
       6   ( 32) Perry Thompson            12 22:03.2
       7   ( 35) Thomas Connor             11 22:15.4

       3.    75  Waterloo                                   (19:53.2  99:25.7 1:58.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Owen Koele                11 19:00.2
       2      8  Isaac Opsteen             10 19:10.7
       3     11  David Cefalu              11 19:32.9
       4     23  Harrison Schaefer         11 20:43.4
       5     26  Mason Dolfin               9 20:58.5
       6   ( 34) Kellan Smith              11 22:07.2
       7   ( 38) Matteo Cefalu             12 22:46.6

       4.    78  Marshall                                   (19:43.8  98:38.6 3:33.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jaxon Hornby              12 17:32.8
       2      9  Huston Siedschlag         12 19:25.1
       3     14  Luke Egan                 11 19:45.3
       4     24  Miles Zimmerman           12 20:48.9
       5     28  Elijah Hall                9 21:06.5
       6   ( 33) Christopher Gamon-Garcia  11 22:05.6
       7   ( 36) Anthony Gonzalez          10 22:35.4

       5.    80  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (19:39.9  98:19.2 3:46.3)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Kirk Caminiti             11 17:36.7
       2      6  Trevor Baryenbruch        12 18:11.0
       3     18  Travis Dreikosen          10 20:27.2
       4     22  Noah Doescher             10 20:41.3
       5     30  Judson Poad               10 21:23.0
       6   ( 40) Hunter Larson             10 23:00.1
       7   ( 41) Griffin Owens             11 23:58.6

       6.    94  New Glarus/Monticello                      (20:22.2  101:50.7 2:09.6)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Tanner Gardner            12 19:28.1
       2     16  Dylan Gardner              9 20:06.1
       3     17  Joren Salas                9 20:06.2
       4     20  Grayson Rodefeld          12 20:32.6
       5     31  Royce Jordan               9 21:37.7
       6   ( 37) Jack Umhoefer             10 22:42.2
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - North -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5244  Gavin Dahl                  10  Lakeside Lutheran                 18:48.2  6:04 
      2    2 5249  Samuel Garcia                9  Lakeside Lutheran                 19:37.4  6:19 
      3    3 5247  Owen Fleming                10  Lakeside Lutheran                 20:05.4  6:28 
      4      5282  James Miller                12  Lodi                              20:08.7  6:30 
      5    4 5253  Owen Jenson                 10  Lakeside Lutheran                 20:24.7  6:35 
      6      5278  Caleb Lord                  11  Lodi                              20:39.0  6:39 
      7    5 5242  Nathaniel Aldinger          12  Lakeside Lutheran                 21:01.1  6:46 
      8    6 5243  Marek Curia                 10  Lakeside Lutheran                 21:21.9  6:53 
      9    7 5216  Jonah Linn-Miller            9  Lake Mills                        21:26.8  6:55 
     10      5274  Michael Cahalane            12  Lodi                              21:57.2  7:04 
     11    8 5211  Kevin Georgiles-Juul        12  Lake Mills                        22:04.3  7:07 
     12    9 5220  Nathan Shearier             11  Lake Mills                        22:08.3  7:08 
     13   10 5219  Ben Nordby                   9  Lake Mills                        22:38.0  7:18 
     14   11 5218  Landon Mueller              11  Lake Mills                        22:40.1  7:18 
     15   12 5252  Ethan Hoyt                  11  Lakeside Lutheran                 22:54.6  7:23 
     16      5167  Evan Crouthamel             12  Columbus                          23:04.4  7:26 
     17      5257  Alex Schmitt                 9  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:09.2  7:28 
     18      5171  Matthew Roche                9  Columbus                          23:15.3  7:30 
     19      5254  Keegan Lundgren             11  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:21.5  7:32 
     20      5250  Gabriel Hagen               11  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:39.1  7:37 
     21   13 5214  Chet Klawitter              11  Lake Mills                        23:43.3  7:39 
     22      5259  Elijah Vik                  11  Lakeside Lutheran                 24:12.3  7:48 
     23   14 5221  Zach Twesme                 11  Lake Mills                        24:29.5  7:53 
     24      5353  Ethan Machnik                9  Poynette                          25:34.4  8:14 
     25      5345  Errol Borchardt              9  Poynette                          25:37.2  8:15 
     26      5255  Jadon Sanftner               9  Lakeside Lutheran                 26:10.1  8:26 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - North -
                                           

       1.    15  Lakeside Lutheran                          (19:59.4  99:56.8 2:12.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Gavin Dahl                10 18:48.2
       2      2  Samuel Garcia              9 19:37.4
       3      3  Owen Fleming              10 20:05.4
       4      4  Owen Jenson               10 20:24.7
       5      5  Nathaniel Aldinger        12 21:01.1
       6   (  6) Marek Curia               10 21:21.9
       7   ( 12) Ethan Hoyt                11 22:54.6

       2.    45  Lake Mills                                 (22:11.5  110:57.5 1:13.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Jonah Linn-Miller          9 21:26.8
       2      8  Kevin Georgiles-Juul      12 22:04.3
       3      9  Nathan Shearier           11 22:08.3
       4     10  Ben Nordby                 9 22:38.0
       5     11  Landon Mueller            11 22:40.1
       6   ( 13) Chet Klawitter            11 23:43.3
       7   ( 14) Zach Twesme               11 24:29.5
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5196  Evan Roidt                  11  Deerfield/Cambridge               21:45.6  7:01 
      2    2 5192  Kayden Hahn                 11  Deerfield/Cambridge               22:42.1  7:19 
      3    3 5151  Adrian Jenkins              11  Belleville                        22:57.9  7:24 
      4    4 5381  Ben Burres                   9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:02.6  7:26 
      5    5 5188  Carter Cole                 11  Deerfield/Cambridge               23:03.1  7:26 
      6      5290  Jace Carriola               10  Marshall                          23:06.6  7:27 
      7    6 5392  Andrew Murray                9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:14.2  7:29 
      8    7 5191  Paul Czerniak Jr             9  Deerfield/Cambridge               23:15.0  7:29 
      9    8 5150  Noah Hesch                   9  Belleville                        24:09.4  7:47 
     10      5368  Lane McCaw                  11  Waterloo                          24:16.0  7:49 
     11    9 5397  Ty Thousand                 10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       24:23.9  7:52 
     12   10 5396  Brigham Schauff              9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       24:34.5  7:55 
     13      5365  Tiago Flores                12  Waterloo                          25:05.5  8:05 
     14   11 5153  Ben Remy                    12  Belleville                        25:18.0  8:09 
     15      5367  Jose Limon                  11  Waterloo                          25:25.0  8:11 
     16   12 5395  Isaac Prochaska              9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       25:29.0  8:13 
     17   13 5193  Quincy Higgs                 9  Deerfield/Cambridge               25:41.5  8:17 
     18      5297  Chase Stuntebeck             9  Marshall                          26:04.7  8:24 
     19   14 5379  Nolan Baryenbruch            9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       27:01.8  8:42 
     20   15 5149  Keegan Dohm                 11  Belleville                        29:36.1  9:32 
     21   16 5383  Charles Crowson              9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       29:48.6  9:36 
     22      5388  Anthony Kempton             10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       33:50.9 10:54 
     23      5386  Dominik Greene               9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       33:52.6 10:55 
     24      5328  Iain Vinson                 11  New Glarus/Monticello             34:29.4 11:07 
     25   17 5156  Dallas Ziegler              11  Belleville                        35:13.4 11:21 
     26      5324  Michelangelo O'Brien        11  New Glarus/Monticello             35:24.5 11:24 
     27      5364  Aidan Fehrman               12  Waterloo                          40:56.6 13:11 
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       1.    28  Deerfield/Cambridge                        (23:17.5  116:27.3 3:55.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Evan Roidt                11 21:45.6
       2      2  Kayden Hahn               11 22:42.1
       3      5  Carter Cole               11 23:03.1
       4      7  Paul Czerniak Jr           9 23:15.0
       5     13  Quincy Higgs               9 25:41.5

       2.    41  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (24:08.9  120:44.2 2:26.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Ben Burres                 9 23:02.6
       2      6  Andrew Murray              9 23:14.2
       3      9  Ty Thousand               10 24:23.9
       4     10  Brigham Schauff            9 24:34.5
       5     12  Isaac Prochaska            9 25:29.0
       6   ( 14) Nolan Baryenbruch          9 27:01.8
       7   ( 16) Charles Crowson            9 29:48.6

       3.    54  Belleville                                 (27:27.0  137:14.812:15.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Adrian Jenkins            11 22:57.9
       2      8  Noah Hesch                 9 24:09.4
       3     11  Ben Remy                  12 25:18.0
       4     15  Keegan Dohm               11 29:36.1
       5     17  Dallas Ziegler            11 35:13.4


